Implementation

Agreement name Agreement parties partner

Phase IV ERD, Ministry of Grameen Bank
Finance

Phase IV ERD, Ministry of Grameen Bank
Finance

Phase IlI ERD, Ministry of Grameen Bank
Finance

Phase II* ERD, Ministry of N/A
Finance

Support to Grameen Bank ERD, Ministry of Grameen Bank

for 1991 post-cyclone Finance

rehabilitation

Addendum to above ERD, Ministry of Grameen Bank
agreement Finance
Post Flooding Housing ERD, Ministry of Grameen Bank
Programme Finance
Addendum to above ERD, Ministry of Grameen Bank
agreement Finance

*Norad lacks details about
the Phase Il agreement, as
it currently has no copy of
the actual agreement. See
memorandum for details.

Agreement no.
BDG-93/006

BDG-94/006

BDG 031

N/A

BDG 91/010

BDG 92/016

BDG 88/1363

BDG 88/003

1993

1994

1990

N/A

1991

1992

1998

1999

Reason for agreement
Funding for revolving housing-loan
funds

Institution-building and funding for
revolving housing-loan funds

Institution-building and funding for
revolving housing-loan funds and
revolving general-loan funds

Institution-building and funding for
revolving housing-loan funds and
revolving general-loan funds

Relief programme following the
devastating cyclone in 1991

Relief programme following the
devastating cyclone in 1991

Housing loans for flood victims

Housing loans for flood victims

Amount related to
revolving funds

Total amount returned by Grameen

in NOK
million
30

120

100

55

25

34,45

15

17

Kaylan to GB (NOK
million)
30

76

64



