Agreement name	Agreement parties	Implementation partner	Agreement no.	Year	Reason for agreement	Total amount in NOK million	Amount related to revolving funds returned by Grameen Kaylan to GB (NOK million)
Phase IV	ERD, Ministry of Finance	Grameen Bank	BDG-93/006	1993	Funding for revolving housing-loan funds	30	30
Phase IV	ERD, Ministry of Finance	Grameen Bank	BDG-94/006	1994	Institution-building and funding for revolving housing-loan funds	120	76
Phase III	ERD, Ministry of Finance	Grameen Bank	BDG 031	1990	Institution-building and funding for revolving housing-loan funds and revolving general-loan funds	100	64
Phase II*	ERD, Ministry of Finance	N/A	N/A	N/A	Institution-building and funding for revolving housing-loan funds and revolving general-loan funds	55	0
Support to Grameen Bank for 1991 post-cyclone rehabilitation	ERD, Ministry of Finance	Grameen Bank	BDG 91/010	1991	Relief programme following the devastating cyclone in 1991	25	0
Addendum to above agreement	ERD, Ministry of Finance	Grameen Bank	BDG 92/016	1992	Relief programme following the devastating cyclone in 1991	34,45	0
Post Flooding Housing Programme	ERD, Ministry of Finance	Grameen Bank	BDG 88/1363	1998	Housing loans for flood victims	15	0
Addendum to above agreement	ERD, Ministry of Finance	Grameen Bank	BDG 88/003	1999	Housing loans for flood victims	17	0

*Norad lacks details about the Phase II agreement, as it currently has no copy of the actual agreement. See memorandum for details.